

IN THE COURT OF SHRI HASAN ANZAR,  
SPECIAL JUDGE, PC ACT (CBI-03),  
ROUSE AVENUE DISTRICT COURT, NEW DELHI

*CBI Vs. Trilok Chand & Ors.*  
*CC No. 57/24*  
*Charge Sheet No. 10*  
*IA No.01/2026*  
*(Applicant Mohd. Aquil Shams)*

21.02.2026 (At 02:00 PM)

*Fresh Bail Application u/s 483 BNSS, 2023 of Applicant/Accused Mohd. Aquil Shams is received through Bail & Filing Section, RADC, ND. The same be checked and registered.*

Present : Sh. Shekhar Gehlot, Ld. PP for the CBI.  
Sh. Kunwar Arish Ali and Sh. Tafseer Ahmed, Id. Counsels  
for Applicant/Accused.

Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused Mohd. Aquil Shams submits that he is withdrawing the present application. Separate endorsement to this effect is made by Id. Defence Counsel on the application.

In view of the above, the present application (*IA No.01/2026*) is dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty to file fresh application on the same ground.

(HASAN ANZAR)  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-03,  
RADC/New Delhi/21.02.2026